

The Salado Historical Society is dedicated to researching and preserving the history of the area and of the families that helped build this community. Their mission is "To locate, educate, and preserve the history and the historical integrity of the Village of Salado."

Salado Historical Society

PO Box 251, Salado, TX 76571, US www.saladohistoricalsociety.com

3rd Quarter Newsletter - 2019

When and Where Do We Meet?

Stated meetings are the first Monday of each month at 6 p.m. at the Salado Public Library. **All board meetings are open to the membership.** Meeting minutes since 2017 are posted on the web site. Months (March, July, November) when there is a general membership meeting, there are no minutes for those months.

Web Site Information

www.saladohistoricalsociety.com This site is a wealth of information about Salado's history. You can see pictures and short descriptions of the sites with National Register Markers as well as Texas Landmark Awards. Under the heading "More" you can see information on Early Settlers, Meeting Minutes, and the Salado Cemetery. Thanks to Linda Griffith for maintaining the historical society web page.

Special Alert - Historic District Changes

Changes may be in store for Salado's Historic District. Our local government is considering approving an Historic District Overlay (HDO). If approved all properties within the historic district will be re-zoned according to their use. Example: Retail, Commercial, Residential (single or multi-family use), bed and breakfast. The next Board of Aldermen meeting is Thursday, October 3rd at 6:30 p.m. If interested in speaking, show up early to complete the form for speaking.

Annual Chili Supper

The next general membership meeting is Monday, November 4th, 6 p.m. at the Church of Christ Fellowship Center. Hulda Horton's famous chili and drinks will be provided by the society. The membership is requested to bring salads and desserts that will complement the chili. **Notice "no side dishes" – salads and desserts please.** Justice of the Peace Cliff Coleman, our featured speaker, will speak about "The History of Justice of Peace in Texas and What They Do." Election of officers and directors for 2020 will take place after the program.

Annual 2020 Membership Drive Begins November 1

Renewing and new members of the Salado Historical Society will receive a "free" copy of the newly published <u>History of Salado, Texas</u> compiled by Bill Kinnison and Mary Belle Brown, Salado Historians. One book per family. Additional copies will be for sale @ \$5 each. Memberships are individual - \$25; family - \$40. Make check to Salado Historical Society and mail to P. O. Box 251, Salado, TX 76571. Membership form attached to this newsletter. To receive quarterly newsletter, we must have current email address. Annual membership runs from November 1 to October 31 each year.

Narrative Plaques for Landmark Awards

Narrative Plaques will be presented to four Salado Landmark Award properties this year. Narrative plaques explain the historical significance of each site. Landmark Awards are presented to establishments within the Historic District that are not eligible for national or state markers, but are worthy of historic recognition. Those receiving the narrative plaques this year are: Stagecoach Inn Log Cabin, Guest and Sanford Feed and Grain Storage Building (now Barrow Brewery), the Norwood Home on Main Street, and the Salado Masonic Lodge.



2019 Spectacular Christmas Home Tour

Salado's Christmas Home Tour will be held only one day and will put you in the holiday spirit like nothing else. Saturday, December 7th from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. six spectacular homes plus the historic log cabins behind the Salado Civic Center will be decorated to the max. A live Christmas tree decorated by local school children will be on display at the Boles-Aiken Cabin. Featured homes include the Allen Home, the Corbin Home, the Newman Home, the Stuckey Home, the Tyson Home, and the Walsh Home. No tickets will be sold at the homes. Tickets are available "online" at www.centraltexastickets.com Tickets sold online may be picked up at the Salado Visitor Center across from the Stagecoach Inn on Main Street. \$25 per adult; children 12 and under free. The day of the tour, tickets can also be purchased at the Salado Visitor Center from 8:45 a.m. to 3:45 p.m. Come enjoy the Holiday Season, get inspired and stay awhile in Historic Salado.

SALADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY

2020 SHS Annual Membership

AND MAIL WITH THIS FORM TO:

o INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP:	\$25.00
o FAMILY MEMBERSHIP :	\$40.00
 ANY CONTRIBUTION IS APPRECIATED 	
NAME:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
email:	
Phone:	
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: "	'SALADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY"

Salado, TX 76571

P.O. Box 251

Salado Historical Society